
SOULSTICE 2024
10/12/2024 RESULTS

LONG OVERALL NAME HOMETOWN DIVISION Time BIB
1 RAY LANGLAIS Flagstaff, AZ M19-29 1:11:38 43
2 RACHEL SMITH Flagstaff, AZ F30-39 1:12:34 12
3 WILL DREXLER Flagstaff, AZ M40-49 1:12:52 84
4 KAMERON HARDER Flagstaff, AZ M30-39 1:18:23 114
5 KEVIN MCCLINTOCK Flagstaff, AZ M40-49 1:23:59 75
6 ALLISON BLACKMORE Calgary, China F50-59 1:27:51 144
7 SCOTT BAJER Flagstaff, AZ M40-49 1:29:04 21
8 JORGE MEDINA CORRALES Flagstaff, AZ M30-39 1:29:31 150
9 JOSHUA WASHBURN Flagstaff, AZ M30-39 1:30:03 113

10 JEAN MARIE RIECK Flagstaff, AZ F30-39 1:30:27 126
11 JORDAN KENDHAMMER Flagstaff, AZ M40-49 1:31:01 55
12 JOSHUA MICKELSEN West Jordan, UT M19-29 1:33:25 87
13 MATTHEW FITZGERALD Flagstaff, AZ M50-59 1:34:53 86
14 PETER VAN LEUSEN Tempe, AZ M40-49 1:35:25 20
15 DANIEL BUNCH Flagstaff, AZ M50-59 1:39:28 95
16 JENNIFER HIGGINS Flagstaff, AZ F30-39 1:39:50 127
17 HOWARD BROWN Flagstaff, AZ M50-59 1:40:12 91
18 MICAELA THEISEN Spokane, WA F40-49 1:40:48 80
19 ABE SPRINGER Flagstaff, AZ M50-59 1:41:06 41
20 SAM MCMANIS Flagstaff, AZ M60-69 1:41:44 52
21 KIMBERLY BECKER Flagstaff, AZ F40-49 1:42:01 56
22 TEREZA RUMFOLA Flagstaff, AZ F30-39 1:43:34 61
23 MICAELA LEIGHTON Flagstaff, AZ F50-59 1:44:07 93
24 CATRIONA FORREST Scottsdale, AZ F40-49 1:44:32 155
25 MARK THURSTON Flagstaff, AZ M60-69 1:45:46 129
26 BRIAN FRUECHTENICHT Reno, NV M60-69 1:45:48 60
27 EMILIE SINEAU Flagstaff, AZ F40-49 1:46:27 4
28 LEE MURPHY Sedona, AZ M60-69 1:46:29 66
29 SKYLAR ALLEN Oak Park, CA F19-29 1:51:02 88
30 ANDREW BROOKS Flagstaff, AZ M40-49 1:51:04 63
31 MAEONA MOSELEY Tucson, AZ F19-29 1:52:57 32
32 GUSTAVO BARACALDO Parksks, AZ M60-69 1:53:33 8
33 ERIN SALTER Flagstaff, AZ F30-39 1:55:13 31
34 DIANA C Flagstaff, AZ F60-69 1:58:12 65
35 DELLA YURCIK Flagstaff, AZ F50-59 2:00:14 78
36 SYDNEY DILLMAN Denver, CO F30-39 2:01:08 125
37 TRACY OLSON Flagstaff, AZ F50-59 2:02:59 105
38 JIM SAMPLE Flagstaff, AZ M60-69 2:03:08 138
39 TIFFANY FINKE Flagstaff, AZ F40-49 2:03:35 53
40 LARRY PHOENIX Flagstaff, AZ M60-69 2:03:34 54



41 BILL SANDERCOCK Flagstaff, AZ M70-79 2:04:19 19
42 LINDA WACK Sedona, AZ F60-69 2:08:27 3
43 KARIN ROSS Flagstaff, AZ F60-69 2:08:44 7
44 LIANNE LYDUM Sedona, AZ F50-59 2:09:21 106
45 JESSE WILLIAMS Parks, AZ M30-39 2:10:08 147
46 MICHAEL LAUZON Flagstaff, AZ M40-49 2:11:21 92
47 CATHARINE OLSON Bellemont, AZ F30-39 2:16:24 26
48 TOBBY MORAN Phoenix, AZ M60-69 2:16:16 82
49 MICHELLE BROOKS Fairbanks, AK F40-49 2:24:30 62
50 MICHAEL HANDFORTH Parks, AZ M50-59 2:36:00 11
51 PAUL BALTUTIS Glendale, AZ M60-69 2:38:32 122

LONG CHAMPS RAY LANGLAIS Flagstaff, AZ M19-29 1:11:38 43
RACHEL SMITH Flagstaff, AZ F30-39 1:12:34 12

MASTERS WILL DREXLER Flagstaff, AZ M40-49 1:12:52 84
ALLISON BLACKMORE Calgary, China F50-59 1:27:51 144

GRAND MASTERS SAM MCMANIS Flagstaff, AZ M60-69 1:41:44 52
DIANA C Flagstaff, AZ F60-69 1:58:12 65

AGE DIVISIONS
F19-29 SKYLAR ALLEN Oak Park, CA F19-29 1:51:02 88

MAEONA MOSELEY Tucson, AZ F19-29 1:52:57 32

F30-39 JEAN MARIE RIECK Flagstaff, AZ F30-39 1:30:27 126
JENNIFER HIGGINS Flagstaff, AZ F30-39 1:39:50 127
TEREZA RUMFOLA Flagstaff, AZ F30-39 1:43:34 61
ERIN SALTER Flagstaff, AZ F30-39 1:55:13 31
SYDNEY DILLMAN Denver, CO F30-39 2:01:08 125
CATHARINE OLSON Bellemont, AZ F30-39 2:16:24 26

F40-49 MICAELA THEISEN Spokane, WA F40-49 1:40:48 80
KIMBERLY BECKER Flagstaff, AZ F40-49 1:42:01 56
CATRIONA FORREST Scottsdale, AZ F40-49 1:44:32 155
EMILIE SINEAU Flagstaff, AZ F40-49 1:46:27 4
TIFFANY FINKE Flagstaff, AZ F40-49 2:03:35 53
MICHELLE BROOKS Fairbanks, AK F40-49 2:24:30 62

F50-59 MICAELA LEIGHTON Flagstaff, AZ F50-59 1:44:07 93
DELLA YURCIK Flagstaff, AZ F50-59 2:00:14 78
TRACY OLSON Flagstaff, AZ F50-59 2:02:59 105
LIANNE LYDUM Sedona, AZ F50-59 2:09:21 106

F60-69 LINDA WACK Sedona, AZ F60-69 2:08:27 3
KARIN ROSS Flagstaff, AZ F60-69 2:08:44 7



M19-29 JOSHUA MICKELSEN West Jordan, UT M19-29 1:33:25 87

M30-39 KAMERON HARDER Flagstaff, AZ M30-39 1:18:23 114
JORGE MEDINA CORRALES Flagstaff, AZ M30-39 1:29:31 150
JOSHUA WASHBURN Flagstaff, AZ M30-39 1:30:03 113
JESSE WILLIAMS Parks, AZ M30-39 2:10:08 147

M40-49 KEVIN MCCLINTOCK Flagstaff, AZ M40-49 1:23:59 75
SCOTT BAJER Flagstaff, AZ M40-49 1:29:04 21
JORDAN KENDHAMMER Flagstaff, AZ M40-49 1:31:01 55
PETER VAN LEUSEN Tempe, AZ M40-49 1:35:25 20
ANDREW BROOKS Flagstaff, AZ M40-49 1:51:04 63
MICHAEL LAUZON Flagstaff, AZ M40-49 2:11:21 92

M50-59 MATTHEW FITZGERALD Flagstaff, AZ M50-59 1:34:53 86
DANIEL BUNCH Flagstaff, AZ M50-59 1:39:28 95
HOWARD BROWN Flagstaff, AZ M50-59 1:40:12 91
ABE SPRINGER Flagstaff, AZ M50-59 1:41:06 41
MICHAEL HANDFORTH Parks, AZ M50-59 2:36:00 11

M60-69 MARK THURSTON Flagstaff, AZ M60-69 1:45:46 129
BRIAN FRUECHTENICHT Reno, NV M60-69 1:45:48 60
LEE MURPHY Sedona, AZ M60-69 1:46:29 66
GUSTAVO BARACALDO Parksks, AZ M60-69 1:53:33 8
JIM SAMPLE Flagstaff, AZ M60-69 2:03:08 138
LARRY PHOENIX Flagstaff, AZ M60-69 2:03:34 54
TOBBY MORAN Phoenix, AZ M60-69 2:16:16 82
PAUL BALTUTIS Glendale, AZ M60-69 2:38:32 122

M70-79 BILL SANDERCOCK Flagstaff, AZ M70-79 2:04:19 19

SHORT OVERALL NAME HOMETOWN DIVISION Time BIB
1 DAMIEN HISER Wichita, KS M19-29 0:43:14 44
2 SELENA LANGNER Parks, AZ F19-29 0:45:14 131
3 JOHN DAILEY Flagstaff, AZ M30-39 0:46:52 117
4 JANET BAIN Flagstaff, AZ F40-49 0:49:50 51
5 GUNTER ZIWEY Mormon Lake, AZ M60-69 0:49:53 89
6 MISSY VERHAEGHE Flagstaff, AZ F40-49 0:50:41 142
7 TOM VISKOCIL Flagstaff, AZ M60-69 0:50:51 102
8 DIANA WEINTRAUB Flagstaff, AZ F40-49 0:53:00 1
9 BRITTANY COPPELLI Flagstaff, AZ F30-39 0:53:31 45

10 BRYAN ANDERSON Flagstaff, AZ M30-39 0:55:07 36
11 KARIN WADSACK Flagstaff, AZ F50-59 0:55:36 116



12 JOE IMMETHUN San Carlos, CA M60-69 0:57:00 13
13 CHASE WILLIAMSON Flagstaff, AZ M40-49 0:58:50 25
14 TOM LYLE Flagstaff, AZ M60-69 1:00:43 50
15 JAMES GAHERTY FLAGSTAFF, AZ M60-69 1:02:36 112
16 MIKE PESONEN Sedona, AZ M60-69 1:04:11 151
17 JAMES GRIFFITH Flagstaff, AZ M60-69 1:04:26 146
18 BRUCE HIGGINS Flagstaff, AZ M70-79 1:04:34 130
19 CHRISTINA ROSIA Johns Creek, GA F30-39 1:04:36 141
20 JANICE MCCAFFREY Sedona, AZ F60-69 1:05:16 143
21 DIANE IMMETHUN Flagstaff, AZ F60-69 1:05:43 99
22 SHELBY REID Flagstaff, AZ F60-69 1:05:44 101
23 JAMES GUIDOTTI Flagstaff, AZ M50-59 1:06:06 40
24 MARY MULDER Flagstaff, AZ F60-69 1:06:11 107
25 MARK MORAN Flagstaff, AZ M60-69 1:07:00 30
26 KORINA CHAPMAN Flagstaff, AZ F30-39 1:07:36 110
27 DIANA ROSIA Suwanee, GA F40-49 1:07:38 140
28 ROCHELLE RHONE Everett, WA F30-39 1:07:52 148
29 MICHELLE GALLOWAY Flagstaff, AZ F50-59 1:09:11 79
30 DANIEL MAESTAS Flagstaff, AZ M50-59 1:09:57 111
31 MICHAEL THARP Phoenix, AZ M60-69 1:10:36 121
32 JULIA ANDERSON Flagstaff, AZ F30-39 1:11:02 35
33 JULIE FROST Flagstaff, AZ F40-49 1:12:55 108
34 KRISTEN WARING Flagstaff, AZ F40-49 1:12:53 39
35 JODI IMMS Clarkdale, AZ F60-69 1:13:48 5
36 DOUG SULLIVAN Sedona, AZ M60-69 1:14:42 73
37 RENEE FAUSET Flagstaff, AZ F70-79 1:15:16 96
38 BRENDA GEISE Prescott Valley, AZ F70-79 1:17:30 139
39 ERIN CELONA Flagstaff, AZ F40-49 1:17:38 149
40 NAT WHITE Flagstaff, AZ M80+ 1:18:59 118
41 ELISA ANDREIS Sedona, AZ Female 1:19:47 134
42 KERI POSTLEWAIT Flagstaff, AZ F60-69 1:20:13 69
43 AL HENDRICKS Flagstaff, AZ M70-79 1:22:47 97
44 SANDY DIEHL Flagstaff, AZ F60-69 1:22:50 46
45 JERRY DIEHL Flagstaff, AZ M60-69 1:22:49 47
46 GEORGE NELSEN Williams, AZ M60-69 1:23:04 72
47 DAVID BLANCHARD Flagstaff, AZ M70-79 1:25:30 48
48 CHRISTOPHER DILLMAN Tucson, AZ M50-59 1:25:55 124
49 ANSLEY OWEN Chino Valley, AZ F0-18 1:26:03 153
50 ANNE MCGUFFEY Flagstaff, AZ F60-69 1:27:57 71
51 RICHARD PARRY Flagstaff, AZ M50-59 1:29:00 83
52 CHRISSY MOTT Flagstaff, AZ F40-49 1:29:47 38
53 MARY MOHR Bellemont, AZ F60-69 1:38:13 22
54 LUDO PIERSON Flagstaff, AZ M50-59 1:38:16 23
55 SUSAN BLANCHARD Flagstaff, AZ F70-79 1:38:25 49



56 LYNN NEAL Flagstaff, AZ F50-59 1:40:48 109
57 BRIAN THOMAS Glendale, AZ M60-69 1:43:42 123
58 CELIA BAROTZ Flagstaff, AZ F60-69 1:48:55 42
59 ERIN YOUNG Flagstaff, AZ F40-49 1:48:56 152
60 STEPHANIE WELCH Flagstaff, AZ F30-39 1:50:45 103

SHORT OVERALL DAMIEN HISER Wichita, KS M19-29 0:43:14 44
SELENA LANGNER Parks, AZ F19-29 0:45:14 131

MASTERS GUNTER ZIWEY Mormon Lake, AZ M60-69 0:49:53 89
JANET BAIN Flagstaff, AZ F40-49 0:49:50 51

GRAND MASTERS TOM VISKOCIL Flagstaff, AZ M60-69 0:50:51 102
JANICE MCCAFFREY Sedona, AZ F60-69 1:05:16 143

SHORT AGE DIVISION NAME HOMETOWN DIVISION Time BIB

F0-18 ANSLEY OWEN Chino Valley, AZ F0-18 1:26:03 153

F30-39 BRITTANY COPPELLI Flagstaff, AZ F30-39 0:53:31 45
CHRISTINA ROSIA Johns Creek, GA F30-39 1:04:36 141
KORINA CHAPMAN Flagstaff, AZ F30-39 1:07:36 110
ROCHELLE RHONE Everett, WA F30-39 1:07:52 148
JULIA ANDERSON Flagstaff, AZ F30-39 1:11:02 35
STEPHANIE WELCH Flagstaff, AZ F30-39 1:50:45 103

 
F40-49 MISSY VERHAEGHE Flagstaff, AZ F40-49 0:50:41 142

DIANA WEINTRAUB Flagstaff, AZ F40-49 0:53:00 1
DIANA ROSIA Suwanee, GA F40-49 1:07:38 140
KRISTEN WARING Flagstaff, AZ F40-49 1:12:53 39
JULIE FROST Flagstaff, AZ F40-49 1:12:55 108
ERIN CELONA Flagstaff, AZ F40-49 1:17:38 149
CHRISSY MOTT Flagstaff, AZ F40-49 1:29:47 38
ERIN YOUNG Flagstaff, AZ F40-49 1:48:56 152

 
F50-59 KARIN WADSACK Flagstaff, AZ F50-59 0:55:36 116

MICHELLE GALLOWAY Flagstaff, AZ F50-59 1:09:11 79
ELISA ANDREIS Sedona, AZ F50-59 1:19:47 134
LYNN NEAL Flagstaff, AZ F50-59 1:40:48 109

F60-69 DIANE IMMETHUN Flagstaff, AZ F60-69 1:05:43 99
SHELBY REID Flagstaff, AZ F60-69 1:05:44 101
MARY MULDER Flagstaff, AZ F60-69 1:06:11 107
JODI IMMS Clarkdale, AZ F60-69 1:13:48 5
KERI POSTLEWAIT Flagstaff, AZ F60-69 1:20:13 69
SANDY DIEHL Flagstaff, AZ F60-69 1:22:50 46



ANNE MCGUFFEY Flagstaff, AZ F60-69 1:27:57 71
MARY MOHR Bellemont, AZ F60-69 1:38:13 22
CELIA BAROTZ Flagstaff, AZ F60-69 1:48:55 42

F70-79 RENEE FAUSET Flagstaff, AZ F70-79 1:15:16 96
BRENDA GEISE Prescott Valley, AZ F70-79 1:17:30 139
SUSAN BLANCHARD Flagstaff, AZ F70-79 1:38:25 49

M30-39 JOHN DAILEY Flagstaff, AZ M30-39 0:46:52 117
BRYAN ANDERSON Flagstaff, AZ M30-39 0:55:07 36

M40-49 CHASE WILLIAMSON Flagstaff, AZ M40-49 0:58:50 25

M50-59 JAMES GUIDOTTI Flagstaff, AZ M50-59 1:06:06 40
 DANIEL MAESTAS Flagstaff, AZ M50-59 1:09:57 111
 CHRISTOPHER DILLMAN Tucson, AZ M50-59 1:25:55 124
 RICHARD PARRY Flagstaff, AZ M50-59 1:29:00 83
 LUDO PIERSON Flagstaff, AZ M50-59 1:38:16 23

M60-69 JOE IMMETHUN San Carlos, CA M60-69 0:57:00 13
 TOM LYLE Flagstaff, AZ M60-69 1:00:43 50

JAMES GAHERTY FLAGSTAFF, AZ M60-69 1:02:36 112
MIKE PESONEN Sedona, AZ M60-69 1:04:11 151
JAMES GRIFFITH Flagstaff, AZ M60-69 1:04:26 146
MARK MORAN Flagstaff, AZ M60-69 1:07:00 30
MICHAEL THARP Phoenix, AZ M60-69 1:10:36 121
DOUG SULLIVAN Sedona, AZ M60-69 1:14:42 73
JERRY DIEHL Flagstaff, AZ M60-69 1:22:49 47
GEORGE NELSEN Williams, AZ M60-69 1:23:04 72
BRIAN THOMAS Glendale, AZ M60-69 1:43:42 123

M70-79 BRUCE HIGGINS Flagstaff, AZ M70-79 1:04:34 130
AL HENDRICKS Flagstaff, AZ M70-79 1:22:47 97
DAVID BLANCHARD Flagstaff, AZ M70-79 1:25:30 48

M80+ NAT WHITE Flagstaff, AZ M80+ 1:18:59 118



EARLY LONG NAME HOMETOWN DIVISION Time BIB
1 JIM TRUNCALI Flagstaff, AZ Male 1:28:25 104
2 MICHAEL GRIER Flagstaff, AZ Male 1:29:36 136
3 ELIZA MCQUAID Flagstaff, AZ Female 1:46:30 18
4 ROSHELLE HILL Parks, AZ Female 1:55:13 133
5 JESSICA OWEN Chino Valley, AZ Female 2:06:24 154
6 JENNY MARCZYNSKI Bradenton, FL Female 2:37:03 119
7 SARA CRUM Phoenix, AZ Female 2:39:13 120
8 AMYLEE THORNHILL Flagstaff, AZ Female 2:49:09 76
9 HEIDI HUFFMAN Flagstaff, AZ Female 2:50:20 33

10 MARY REID Flagstaff, AZ Female 3:13:59 137
11 HOLLY BUTTON Flagstaff, AZ Female 3:14:13 57
12 ANNETTE ADAMS Flagstaff, AZ Female 3:14:16 58
13 KIMBERLEY ROLFE Flagstaff, AZ Female 3:14:59 29
14 RICKY LINDER Flagstaff, AZ Male 3:14:59 27

EARLY SHORT NAME HOMETOWN DIVISION Time BIB
1 LIZ BRAUER Flagstaff, AZ Female 1:38:51 74
2 SARAH HENDRICKS Flagstaff, AZ Female 1:40:33 98
3 CLAUDINE TAILLAC Flagstaff, AZ Female 1:40:33 90
4 DONNA POLLEY Parks, AZ Female 1:45:52 6
5 ROGER BAKER Phoenix, AZ Male 1:50:43 132
6 ALAIN SOUTENET Sedona, AZ Male 1:55:25 135


